Order Number: 327077-001US
April 2012
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
Preliminary Product Specification
1. Performance values vary by capacity. See “Performance” on page 7 for details.
2. Performance specifications apply to both compressible and incompressible data.
 Capacity: 400/800 GB
 Components:

4.1 SCSI Commands
Table 10. Supported SCSI Commands
Type Code Description
M 04h FORMAT UNIT (04)
M 12h INQUIRY (12)
O 4Ch LOG SELECT (4C)
O 4Dh LOG SENSE (4D)
O 15h MODE SELECT (15)
O 55h MODE SELECT (55)
O 1Ah MODE SENSE (1A)
O 5Ah MODE SENSE (5A)
O 5Eh PERSISTENT RESERVE IN (5E)
O 5Fh PERSISTENT RESERVE OUT (5F)
O 34h PRE-FETCH (34)
M 08h READ (6) - (08)
M 28h READ (10) - (28)
O A8h READ (12) - (A8)
O 88h READ (16) - (88)
O 7Fh/09h READ (32) - (7F/09)
O 3Ch READ BUFFER (3C)
M 25h READ CAPACITY (10) - (25)
O 9Eh/10h READ CAPACITY (16) (9E/10)
O 37h READ DEFECT DATA (37)
O B7h READ DEFECT DATA (B7)
O 3Eh READ LONG (3E)
O 07h REASSIGN BLOCKS (07)
O 1Ch RECEIVE DIAGNOSTICS RESULTS (1C)
M 17h RELEASE (17)
O 57h RELEASE (57)
O A3h/05h REPORT DEVICE IDENTIFIER (A3/05)
O A0h REPORT LUNS (A0)
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
April 2012 Preliminary Product Specification
Order Number: 327077-001US 13
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
Notes: M = Mandatory
O = Optional
O A3h/0Ch REPORT SUPPORTED OPERATION CODES (A3/0C)
O A3h/0Dh REPORT SUPPORTED TASK MANAGEMENT FUNCTIONS (A3/0D)
M 03h REQUEST SENSE (03)
M 16h RESERVE (16)
O 56h RESERVE (56)
O 01h REZERO UNIT (01)
M 1Dh SEND DIAGNOSTIC (1D)
O A4h/06h SET DEVICE IDENTIFIER (A4/06)
O 1Bh START STOP UNIT (1B)
O 35h SYNCHRONIZE CACHE (10) - (35)
O 91h SYNCHRONIZE CACHE (16) - (91)
M 00h TEST UNIT READY (00)
O 2Fh VERIFY (2F)
O AFh VERIFY (12) - (AF)
O AFh VERIFY (16) - (8F)
O 7Fh/0Ah VERIFY (32) - (7F/0A)
M 0Ah WRITE (6) - (0A)
M 2Ah WRITE (10) - (2A)
O AAh WRITE (12) - (AA)
O 8Ah WRITE (16) - (8A)
O 7Fh/0Bh WRITE (32) - (7F/0B)
O 2Eh WRITE AND VERIFY (10) - (2E)
O AEh WRITE AND VERIFY (12) - (AE)
O 8Eh WRITE AND VERIFY (16) - (8E)
O 7Fh/0Ch WRITE AND VERIFY (32) - (7F/0C)
O 3Bh WRITE BUFFER (3B)
O 3Fh WRITE LONG (3F)
O 41h WRITE SAME (41)
O 93h WRITE SAME (16) - (93)
O 7Fh/0Dh WRITE SAME (32) - (7F/0D)
Table 10. Supported SCSI Commands  (Continued)
Type Code Description
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
Preliminary Product Specification April 2012
14 Order Number: 327077-001US
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
4.2 SCSI Mode Page
Table 11. Supported SCSI Mode Pages
Mode Page Notes
Page 01h – Read/Write Error Recovery
AWRE (Automatic Write Reallocation) ignored (reallocation
always performed)
ARRE (Automatic Read Reallocation Enabled) ignored
(reallocation always performed)
TB (Transfer Block) ignored
RC (Read Continuous) ignored
EER (Enable Early Recovery) ignored
PER (Post Error) supported
DTE (Data Terminate on Error) ignored
DCR (Disable Correction) ignored
Read Retry Count ignored
Write Retry Count ignored
Recovery Time Limit ignored
Page 02h – Disconnect/Reconnect
Read Buffer Full Ratio ignored
Bus Inactivity Time Limit supported
Disconnect Time Limit not supported
Write Buffer Empty Ratio ignored
Maximum Connect Time Limit supported
Max burst size supported
Page 03h – Format Device Page contains no changeable parameters
Page 04h – Rigid Disk Drive Geometry Page contains no changeable parameters
Page 07h – Verify Error Recovery
Verify supported
EER (Enable Early Recovery) ignored
PER (Post Error) ignored
DTE (Data Terminate on Error) ignored
DCR (Disable Correction) ignored
Verify Recovery Time Limit ignored
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
April 2012 Preliminary Product Specification
Order Number: 327077-001US 15
Intel® Solid-State Drive 910 Series
Page 08h – Caching
IC (Initiator Control) ignored
ABPF (Abort Pre-fetch) ignored
CAP (Caching Analysis Permitted) ignored
DISC (Discontinuity) ignored
Size Enable ignored
WCE (Write Cache Enable) ignored
MF (Multiplication Factor) ignored
RCD (Read Cache Disable) ignored
Demand Read Retention Priority ignored
Write Retention Priority ignored
Disable Pre-fetch Transfer length ignored
Min/Max Pre-fetch ignored
Max Pre-fetch Ceiling ignored
FSW (Force Sequential Write) ignored
LBCSS (Logical Block Cache Segment Size) ignored
DRA (Disable Read Ahead) unsupported
Number of Cache Segments ignored
Cache/Non Cache Segment Size ignored
Page 0Ah – Control Mode Page
Queue Algorithm Modifier supported
QERR (Queue Error Management) supported
Dque (Disable Queuing) ignored
ATO (Application Tag Owner) supported
Busy Timeout Period ignored
Extended Self-Test Routine Completion Time supported